Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Bank of America, N.A. | 10/14/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Serocor Incorporated |
|-------------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 5655 Spalding Drive |
| Internal Address: | c/o Serologicals Corporation |
| City: | Norcross |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA |
| Postal Code: | 30092 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 6319683 |
| Patent Number: | 6531581 |
| Patent Number: | 6117986 |
| Patent Number: | 6117635 |
| Patent Number: | 6090552 |
| Patent Number: | 6072086 |
| Patent Number: | 5013646 |
| Patent Number: | 5006461 |
| Application Number: | 09355349 |
| Application Number: | 09701394 |
| Application Number: | 09983520 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT

REEL: 015320 FRAME: 0598

500010895

53.<u>1</u>963.

:H \$440.0

Phone: 404.572.2611

Email: vfitzpatrick@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street
Address Line 2: Vandy F. Fitzpatrick

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vandy F. Fitzpatrick

Total Attachments: 2

source=Serologicals 1 Digital_#page1.tif source=Serologicals 1 Digital_#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015320 FRAME: 0599

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of October 1/4, 2004, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Serocor Incorporated (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 29, 2003, among the Secured Party, the Grantor and the other parties party thereto (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2003 at Reel 014108 and Frame 0563; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest granted pursuant to the Security Agreement in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party under and in connection with the Security Agreement, including without limitation, in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:___

KRISTINE THENNES

Title:

Vice President

Schedule A

Issued Patents

| Description (1986) | Patent No 4 | Issue Date |
|--|-------------|------------|
| METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR CONTROLLING FORMALDEHYDE | 6319683 | 11/20/01 |
| FIXATION BY DELAYED QUENCHING | | |
| PURINES AND PYRIMIDINES LINKED TO A QUENCHER | 6531581 | 3/11/03 |
| PYRIMIDES LINKED TO A QUENCHER | 6117986 | 9/12/00 |
| NUCLEIC ACID AMPLIFICATION OLIGONUCLEOTIDES WITH | 6117635 | 9/12/00 |
| MOLECULAR ENERGY TRANSFER LABELS AND METHODS BASED | | |
| THEREON | | |
| NUCLEIC ACID AMPLIFICATION OLIGONUCLEOTIDES WITH | 6090552 | 7/18/00 |
| MOLECULAR ENERGY TRANSFER LABELS AND METHODS BASED | | |
| THEREON | | |
| METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR CONTROLLING FORMALDEHYDE | 6072086 | 6/6/00 |
| FIXATION BY DELAYED QUENCHING | | |
| TMB FORMULATION FOR SOLUBLE AND PRECIPITABLE HRP-ELISA | 5013646 | 5/7/91 |
| TMB FORMULATION FOR SOLUBLE AND PRECIPITABLE HRP-ELISA | 5006461 | 4/9/91 |

Pending Applications

| Description | Appl: No. | · · · iRilinic Dista |
|---|-----------|----------------------|
| DETECTION OF TARGETS WITH GREEN FLOURESCENT PROTEIN AND | 09355349 | 5/11/00 |
| FLOURESCENT VARIENTS THEREOF | | |
| MULTI-FLOURESCENT HAIRPIN ENERGY TRANSFER | 09701394 | 1/17/01 |
| OLIGONUCLEOTIDES | | |
| METHOD FOR DETECTING SINGLE NUCLEOTIDE POLYMORPHISMS | 09983520 | 10/24/01 |

TRI1\592128_2

RECORDED: 11/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015320 FRAME: 0601